

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001259 **Date** 23 June 2017

Assessed Needs

Request:

Could you please provide me the following information in relation to adult social care

- 1. Does your council's policy in relation to resource allocation to individuals explicitly provide for any assessed needs that require council funding, but not deemed eligible under the Care Act, to be met? No
- 2. If the answer to question one is yes, does your guidance to operational staff set out how the policy in relation to funding assessed needs not deemed eligible works? N/A
- If the answer to question one is yes, does your public information explain how the policy in relation to funding assessed needs not deemed eligible works?

 N/A
- 4. If the answer to question one is yes, do you monitor how much assessed need deemed not eligible need is met, and if so, is it measured in terms of volume of need or the amount of money required or both? N/A